ing, required for the opening of One Hundred and 
Second street between Eighth avenue and Riverside 
avenue, in the City of New York, being the following 
described lots, pieces or parcels of land, viz. 

Beginning at a point in the westerly line of Eighth 
avenue, distant two hundred and one feet ten inches, 
(201' ro') northerly from the northerly line of One Hun-
dred and First street, thence westerly and parallel with 
said street three hundred and seventy (370')  feet to the 
easterly line of New avenue ; thence northerly along said 

NOTICE 
IN RELATION TO JURORS FOR STATE

[...]

beginning. 

Also, beginning at a point in the westerly line of Tenth 
avenue, distant two hundred and one feet ten inches 
taor' to") northerly from the northerly line of One Hun-
dred and First street, thence westerly and parallel with 
said street three hundred and twenty-five 325') feet to 
the easterly line of the Boulevard ; thence northerly 
along said line sixty (6o') feet ; thence easterly three 
hundred and twenty -live 325'; feet to the westerly line 
of Tenth avenue ; thence southerly along said line sixty 
(6o') feet to the point or place of beginning. 

Also beginning at a point in the westerly line of the 
Boulevard, distant two hundred and one feet ten inches 
(sox' to") northerly from the northerly line of One Hun-
dred and First street ; thence westerly and parallel with 
said street three hundred and twenty-five 325) feet to 
the easterly line of West End avenue ; thence northerly 
along said line sixty (6,i) feet ; thence easterly three 
hundred and twenty-five 3a3'j feet to the westerly line 
of the Boulevard ; thence southerly along said line sixty 
(6o') feet to the point or place of beginning. 

Also, beginning at a point in the westerly line of West 
End avenue, distant two hundred and one feet ten 
inches (aor' so"i northerly from the northerly line of One 
Hundred and First street, thence westerly four hundred 
and three 403; feet to the easterly line of Riverside 
avenue ; thence northerly along said line in a curved 
line radius six hundred 600'; feet distance sixty feet one 
and three-eighths inches 6o' x' ; thence easterly four 
hundred .400, feet to the westerly line of West End ave-